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Our school virtues are: Love, Moderation, Courage, Justice, Hope, Faith, Wisdom. 
Our British Values are: Tolerance, Rule of Law, Liberty, Mutual Respect, Democracy. 

 
 

Newsletter w/e 18th July 2025 
 
Mrs Truslove writes 
It is hard to believe that we have come to the end of another school year. Sadly, today we say goodbye to 
our lovely Year 6 children. They have all brought so much to the life of our school and I thank them for their 
love and support over the years. Good luck at your new schools and remember to come back and visit us! 
 
On behalf of all of the staff, I thank you for all of the kind words, cards and gifts received in the staff room 
this week, and wish you all a very happy and healthy summer holiday. I will monitor the school emails over 
the holiday and reply to any urgent messages. 
 
Our new drone video has been added to the website today so please have a look. Sadly, the man turned up 
on Guilsborough transition day so all children were not in school.  
 
School closes today and re-opens to children on Tuesday September 2nd and to new Reception pupils on 
the 4th. Don’t forget to book breakfast and after school places as numbers are limited.  
 
Have a fantastic summer and I look forward to seeing you all back in September and to welcoming our new 
Reception children, Mrs Alesbrook & Mrs Garner.  
 
 
 

Pupil Achievments 

Bishop’s Award for RE awarded to Kaius. 
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Mrs Barnes Retirement Award for work in Year 1 awarded to Josey. 

 

 

 
 

Local Events  
 

Please note that the school does not accept responsibility for community-run events. 
 

 
 

Please see the flyers attached to the email regarding: 
 

The East Haddon Dog Show – Sunday 14th September 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Academic Year 2025-26 
 

TERM 1   Training Day  Monday   1st September 
   Re-open  Tuesday   2nd September (years 1-6)                                           
                                            Close   Friday    24th October 
 
TERM 2   Training Day  Monday  3rd November 
                                            Re-open  Tuesday  4th November 
   Close   Friday   19th December 
 
TERM 3   Training Day  Monday    5th January 

Re-open  Tuesday    6th January 
   Close   Friday   13th February 
    
TERM 4   Re-open   Monday   23rd February 
   Close   Friday    27th March 
    
TERM 5   Training Day  Monday    13th April 
   Re-open  Tuesday  14th April 
   May Day  Monday    4th May 
   Close   Friday    22nd May 

   
TERM 6   Re-open  Monday    1st June 
   Close   Friday    17th July 
   Training Day  Monday  20th July  
 
 
 
 
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 


